Docket No.: 66055-031-7

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CARD No. DODA DODA LOS POLICIONS	ITS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
	-	_		,	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	V	▼	<u> </u>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Matthew B. Studholme	Name: PI	RISMA FIBER	S, INC.		
	Internal Ad	ddress:		- ;	
	into the first			<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				-:-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		,			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Stroot Add	lenne.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Add	# 			
☐ Other					
	City: BRIS	STOL	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:		
Execution Date: Aug. 28, 2000					
	Additional nan	ne(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	. <u>y</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution	date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date		atent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application No.(5)		ateni No.(5)			
	6,680,018			Į0	
i				5	
		_			
Additional numbers attac	thed? 🔟 Yes	s ⊠ No	- And Control of the		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	ber of applicat	ions and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1881-1-188		******		
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN, Reg.#27,297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00		
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC				— <u>Ş</u>	
			ss or insufficiency should be odeposit account	ij	
			•		
·		rized to be cha	rged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	8. Deposit ac	count number			
STITE 200 MEST	04-2223				
SUITE 300 WEST			and and the first of the second	 :	
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this ;	page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	atilda in tandan	d colerations :	ony attachad cony is a trus con-		
of the original document.		J. Goji ett allo e	guy attached copy is a true copy	,	
RICHARD H. TUSHIN	KM:	12/2/V	SEPT. 24, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	'(Date		
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments	s, and documen	t:		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 72422-7-8

WHEREAS I, Matthew B. STUDHOLME, of 452 Brookhill Drive, Abington, VA. have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled FIBER-FORMING POLYMIDE COMPOSITION,

filed 28 Angust 2000

AND WHEREAS PRISMA FIBERS, INC.

of <u>BRISTOL</u>, <u>VA</u>, <u>USA</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>PRISMA FIBERS, INC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>PRISMA</u>
<u>FIBERS, INC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and

Assignment

PATENT

any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof,

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Full Name of Sole Inventor		
Mathew B. CTI (OUG)	Inventor's Signature	Detc
Matthew B. STUDHOLME	Marchalden	8/28/00
Full Name of First Witness	Witness!	
	Inventor's Signature	Date
M. Luth (Look	IM K III D I]
Miguel Cook	M. Keith Roark	8/28/00
Full beautiful for	witness'	1 0/20/00
Full Name of Second Witness	Inventor's Signature	Date
-1 Nalson Dilt	1 11 1 \ A. A.	
J. Nelson Dalton	VIVELSON Jalla	8/28/00-

16V: ACT 29 Dec 99

2

Attorney Docket No. 72422-7-8

Assignment